Chairman Town of North Hempstead
David L. Mammina, A.L.A. S

iz

Vice Chairman -
Leslie Francis, Esq. Board of ZOIllIlg Appeals

Members 210 Plandome Road
Daniel Donatelli, Esq. Manhasset, NY 11030
Jay Hernandez (516) 869-7667
Patricia A. Goodsell, Esq Fax (516) 869-7812

CALENDAR FOR MAY 22, 2024

RESIDENTIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21549 - John Hanson; 19 Radcliff Avenue, Port Washington; Section 4, Block 11,
Lot 64; Zoned: Residence-B

Variances from §§70-40.B and 70-101.A to construct additions that are located too close to the
street in both the primary and secondary front yards and a chimney/fireplace that is located too
close to the side property line.

APPEAL #21551 - Erickson Brown; 5 Bank Street, Port Washington; Section 5, Block 51,
Lot 57; Zoned: Business-B/Residence-C

Variances from §§70-50.C, 70-100.2.A(2) and 70-208.F to legalize additions and alterations to a
non-conforming dwelling that are too close to the street, to legalize fencing that is located in a
front yard and to legalize fencing that is too high.

APPEAL #21552- Edward Perlow; 2 Kent Road, New Hyde Park; Section 8, Block 294, Lot
20; Zoned: Residence-B
Variance from §70-231 to legalize a professional office in a cellar (not permitted).

COMMERCIAL CALENDAR

APPEAL #21553 - Auto Expo Ent. Inc. (New York Paradise); 60 Northern Boulevard, Great
Neck; Section 2, Block 55, Lot 203; Zoned: Business-A

Conditional use §70-126.D to permit the continued use of a commercial building as an automobile
showroom (a conditional use).

APPEAL #21554 — Mohinder Singh; 2000 Hillside Ave., New Hyde Park; Section 8, Block
211-14, Lot 607; Zoned: Business-B

Variance from § 70-50(A) to convert a funeral home to a place of worship that is too close to the
street.



PROPOSED TWO-STOR WOOD FRAME REAR ADDITON ”
& PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR ADDITION TO THE

19 RADCLIFF AVENUE, PORT WASHINGTON, NEW YORK 11050

HANSON/ZILKA RESIDENCE

TONH ZONING COMPLIANCE ANALYSIS

ADDRESS:

Code Section

§ 70-34
§ 70-44.A.

§ 70-35
§ 70-35A.

§ 70-36
§70-46.A.

§ 70-37
§ 70-37
§ 70-37.1

§ 70-38
§ 70-38.

§ 70-39
§ 70-38.A
§ 70-38.8
§ 70-38.C
§ 70-38.D

§ 70-40
§ 70-40A.
§ 70-40B.

§ 70-40C.

§ 70-41

§ 70-41A.
§ 70-41A.
§ 70-41A.
§ 70-41B.
§ 70-41C.
§ 70-41D.
§ 70-41E.
§ 70-41F.

§ 70-42
§ 70-42

§ 70-42.1
§ 70-42.2

§ 70-42.3
§ 70-52.3A.

§ 70-42.4
§ 70-42.4

§ 70-42.5
§ 70-42.5.

§ 70-42.6
§ 70-42.6.

§ 70-42.7
§ 70-42.7

19 RADCLIFF AVENUE, PORT WASHINGTON, NEW YORK 11050
North West Coner of Radcliff Avenue & Fairfield Avenue

Section: 04 Block: 11 Lof(s): 64

Zoning District Classification: R-B

PERMITTED USES.
Single Family Dwelling

CONDITIONAL USES.
Not applicable

HEIGHT.
Maximum Height to Ridge:

PLOT AREA.
Minimum Lot Area:
Minimum Lot Width:

LOT COVERAGE.
Maximum Permitted Lot Coverage:

FLOOR AREA.

Not less than 1,000 sqg. ft.

Shall not exceed 45% of lot area

Shall not exceed 3,400 if lot less than 8,500
No less than 2,500 sq. ft. (single & separate)

FRONT YARD.
Not less than 30 feet:
Front Yard (Corner Lot):

Average Front Yard (200" Average):

SIDE YARDS.

Aggregate Side Yard Required: (%)
Aggregate Side Yard Required: (ft.)
Minimum Side Yard Permitted:
Minimum Side Yard - Corner Lot:

Total Lot Area:
PERMITTED/REQUIRED

One Family Dwelling

Not Applicable

2 4 Stories, 30.00 ft.

6,000.00 sq. ft.
50.00 ft.

30.00% (2,094.72 sq. ft.)

Not Applicable

45% (3,142.08 sqg. ft.)
3,400.00 sq. ft.

Not Applicable

30.00 ft.
30.00 ft. + 25.00 ft.

(25388

—

Minimum Side Yard - Other than Main Dwelling:

Minimum Side Yard - Corner Lot:
Minimum Side Yard - Garage Doors:
Minimum Side Yard - Areaways:

REAR YARD.
Rear Yard Required:

Parking requirements.
(Reserved). [1]

SKY EXPOSURE PLANE.
Sky Exposure Plane Required:

30% of lot width (22.18')

22.18 ft.

Not Applicable
7.0

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

15.00 ft.

Not Applicable

3 ft. vertical /1 foot horizontal

MIN. SLOPE REQUIREMENTS FOR ATTACHED GARAGES.

For New Garages:

DETACHED GARAGES, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES.

As required by § 70-100.1 and § 70-100.2

FRONT YARD PAVING.
Not more than 45% of required Front Yard

EAVE HEIGHT.
Maximum Height to Eaves:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

TBD sq. ft.

22.00 ft.

6,982.42 Sq. Ft.

EXISTING
One Family Dwelling

Not Applicable

14 Stories, 19'-0"

6,982.42 §q. Ft.
73.95 ft.

16.22% (1,132.99 sq. ft.)

Not Applicable
21.1% (1,479.93 sq. f1.)

Existing (1,479.93 sq. ft.)

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
25.4' - RADCLIFF
19.95' - FAIRFIELD
TSN

$25.88'J)

L NSNG

4.8+19.9 = 24.7 ft. (33.4%)

4.8+ 19.9=247 ft.
Not Applicable
4.8

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

33.64'

Not Applicable

3 ft. vertical /1 foot horizontal

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

TBD sq. ft.

TBD sq. ft.

PROPOSED
One Family Dwelling

Not Applicable

2 % Stories, 29'-0" TBD

6,982.42 Sq. Ft. - No Change

73.95 ft. - No Change

21.19% (1,533.78 sq. ft.)

Not Applicable
41.8% (2,919.51 sq. ft.)
41.8% (2,919.51 sq. ft.)
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
25.4' - RADCLIFF
19.95" - FAIRFIELD
TN

Existing, No Change (33.4%)

48+ 19.9 =247 ft.
Not Applicable
4.8'

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

27.58'

Not Applicable

Addition to comply

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

TBD sq. ft.

TBD sq. ft.

COMPLIANCE
Yes, Complies

Not Applicable

Yes, Complies

Yes, Complies
Yes, Complies

Yes, Complies

Not Applicable
Yes, Complies
Yes, Complies
Not Applicable

PRE-EXISTING
DOES NOT COMPLY
DOES NOT COMPLY

PRE-EXISTING

Yes, Complies
Yes, Complies
Not Applicable
PRE-EXISTING
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Yes, Complies

Not Applicable

Yes, Complies

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Yes, Complies

Yes, Complies

§ 70-48 LOT COVERAGE. [Amended 12-14-1999 by L.L. No. 14-1999]
The lot coverage shall not exceed 30% of the lot area.

GROSS LOT AREA = 6,982.42 Sq. Ft. X 30% = 2,094.72 SQ. FT.

FOOTPRINT OF MAIN DWELLING
FOOTPRINT OF ROOFED OVER FRONT PORCH

1,479.93 SQ. FT.
53.85 SQ. FT.

GROSS FOOTPRINT

1,633.78 SQ. FT.

1,533.78 SQ. FT. < 2,094.72 SQ. FT .; UNDER BY 560.94 SQ. FT.; THEREFORE OKAY

§ 70-39 FLOOR AREA. [Amended 12-14-1999 by L.L. No. 14-1999; 3-11-2003 by L.L. No.

1-2003]

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR BOTH THE FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR COMBINED =

FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA
+ SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA = 1,407.42 sq. ft.

=1,512.09 sq. ft.

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA

= 2,919.51 sq. ft.

Maximum Permissible Gross Floor Area for this TONH Residential "B" Zoning District =

3,400.00 sq. ft.

3.400.00 (maximum permissible) - 2,919.51 (proposed) = UNDER by 480.49 sq. ft.;

therefore, okay

=
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Email: info@jtmarchitect.com www . jtmarchitect.com
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dimensions indicate proposed side yard setback
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FAIRFIELD AVENUE PROECT 23-2089
PROJECT:
PROPOSED
ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
ALTERATIONS TO THE

PROPOSED SITE PLAN INFO

EXISTING SITE PLAN

Note: All Metes & Bounds and Site Information has been taken from a

Survey prepared by:

A.AGUJO SURVEYING, INC.

Professional Land Surveyors; Lic. #050339-1

782 Salisbury Park Drive, Westbury, New York 11590
516-333-6730 office 516-333-6740 fax

Email: AGUJOSURVEYING@GMAIL.COM

Last updated: September 13, 2023

PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS |, ANsON/ZILKA RESIDENCE

PRE-EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE ELEVATION 19 RADCLIFF AVENUE

El. 101.25 + EI. 101.28 = 202.53 / 2= 101.26 x 24.1 = 2,440.36 N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE.
Fl. 101.28 + El. 102.46 = 203.74 /2= 101.87 x 452 = 4,604.52
El. 102.46 + EI. 102.61 = 205.07 / 2 = 102.53 x 27.05 = 2.773.57 PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050
Fl. 102.61 + El. 102.42 = 205.03 /2= 102.51 x 10.8 = 1,107.16 SECTION: 4 BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
El. 102.42 + El. 102.51 = 204.93 /2 = 102.46x2.95 = 30227
El. 102.51 + EI. 101.25 = 203.76 / 2 = 101.88 x 34.5 = 3,514.86 DRAWING:
143.88 =14,742.74 PROPOSED SITE PLAN,

14.742.74 / 143.88 = 102.46

TONH ZONING
COMPLIANCE, DRAWING
LIST & GENERAL NOTES

Therefore, the Pre-Existing Average Grade Elevation = 102.46

Note: All Pre-Existing Grade Elevations have been taken from a
Survey prepared by:

A.AGUJO SURVEYING, INC.

Professional Land Surveyors; Lic. #050339-1 DRAWING

782 Salisbury Park Drive, Westbury, New York 11590

516-333-6730 office; 516-333-6740 fax

Email: AGUJOSURVEYING@GMAIL.COM

Last updated: September 13, 2023 G O
DWG: OF:

COPYRIGHT 2024 () by James Thomas Martino, Architect, P.C.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK shall comply with the 2020 International
Residential Code of New York State.

2. NO WORK shall proceed until such time as the Town of
North Hempstead Building Department has issued a Building
Permit and Plumbing Permit.

3. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner that
he is a licensed Contractor in the State of New York, Nassau
County and as required by the Town of North Hempstead
Building Department.

4. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner that
he is fully insured as required by the Town of North
Hempstead Building Department.

5. The PLUMBING CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner
that he is a fully licensed Contractor in the State of New York,
Nassau County and as required by the Town of North
Hempstead Building Department.

6. The PLUMBING CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner
that he is fully insured as required by the Inc. Village of
Westbury Building Department.

7. The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner
that he is a fully licensed Contractor in the State of New York,
Nassau County and as required by the Town of North
Hempstead Building Department.

8. The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR certifies to the Owner
that he is fully insured as required by the Inc. Village of
Westbury Building Department.

9. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR is to field measure the
existing conditions to confirm all dimensions prior to
proceeding.

10. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR is to inform James
Thomas Martino, Architect of any discrepancies between the
field conditions and the dimensions indicated on these
drawings prior to proceeding.

11. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR is responsible to
coordinate the work performed by his plumbing, mechanical
and electrical sub-contractor's and any other trades that may
affect this project.

12. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR is responsible to
coordinate all locations where wood blocking and/or plywood
backing may be necessary for a proper installation.

13. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR is to confirm all finishes
with the property owner prior to ordering and/or installing any
finish materials.

14. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR and his Electrical
Sub-Contractor are responsible for coordination of all electrical
devices including but not limited to switches, gfci outlets,
recessed lighting, surface mounted lightning, junction boxes,
etc.

15. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR and his PLUMBING
SUB-CONTRACTOR are responsible for the coordination of
the plumbing fixtures, including but not limited to the kitchen
sink, the kitchen faucet, the kitchen dishwasher and the water
line to the refrigerator (vif).

16. The ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR is responsible for
obtaining an Electrical ROUGHING Inspection approval from
an independent Fire-Underwriter's Electrical Inspector.

17. The ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR is responsible for
obtaining a FINAL Electrical Inspection and an Underwriter's
Electrical Certificate for the new work approval by an
independent Fire-Underwriter's Electrical Inspector.

18. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR shall submit to the Owner
the Original (green) FINAL Underwriter's Electrical Certificate
for submission to the Inc. Vilage of Westbury Building
Department.

19. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR and his Sub-Contractor(s)
shall make any and all changes to their work as deemed
necessary by the Town of North Hempstead Building
Inspector at no additional cost to the owner.

20. All New Conventional Wood Framing Members shall be
shall be DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH #2 minimum; NO
EXCEPTIONS.

21. Written dimensions shall take precedence over scaled
dimensions and detailed drawings over smaller scale drawings.

22. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR shall verify & be responsible
for all existing dimensions & conditions on the job. The Architect's
Office must be notified of any deviations of the dimensions and
conditions indicated on these drawings.

23. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for
bracing & protecting against wind & storm damage, breakage,
collapse, distortion and mis-alignment of all areas affected by
this alteration.

JAMES THOI\/I.AS MARTINO

A R

Manhasset,
.7888«FAX 516 . 767
Email: info@jtmarchitect.com

516 . 767

FILE DATE

01.30.24

H | T E

T0

Issued to the TONH Building
Department for initial filing

c T,

75 Nassau Avenue
New York 11030

. 3986
www . jtmarchitect.com

P. C.

BY

02.20.24

Revised Average Front Yard

Setback along Radcliff Ave.

NO. | DATE REVISIONS BY

INTELLECTUAL PROPERY ACT of 2007 -
OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS: Al drawings, plans,

sketches, models, renderings, specifications & other
documents, including those in electronic format (pdf), prepared
by JTMA are Instruments of Service & are the sole property of
the Architect. JTMA, as the author & owner of these
Instruments of Service holds all common law, statutory & other
rights including copyrights in the Instruments of Service.

24. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for
recording accurate "As-Built" Documents of any changes made

DRAWN BY: JRD DATE:
during the course of this Alteration. MU

10.07.23

25. The GENERAL CONTRACTOR will be solely responsible for
the restoration, replacement and / or repair of any and all areas
that were damaged by his own work force and any of his
Sub-Contractors during this construction.

SECOND FLOOR - GROSS FLOOR AREA PLAN

ZILKA/HANSON RESIDENCE SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
19 RADCLIFF AVENUE, PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

ZILKA/HANSON RESIDENCE SCALE: 1/4"= 10" PROJECT:

19 RADCLIFF AVENUE, PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

FIRST FLOOR - GROSS FLOOR AREA PLAN @

PROPOSED
ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
ALTERATIONS TO THE

FIRST FLOOR GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS = SECOND FLOOR GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS =

GRAPHIC LEGEND

AREA "A" = 14.79'X24.00" = 354.96sq.ft. AREA "F" = 1437'X29.83" = 428.65sq.ft. /

AREA "B" = 19.70'X29.83 = 587.89sq. ft. AREA"G" = 10.79'X30.83" = 332.65sq. ft. HAN SO N ZI LKA RESI D EN C E
AREA"C" = 10.79'X32.83° = 354.23sq. ft. AREA "H" = 5.14'X29.83 = 153.32sq.ft. % Existing exterior wall construction with

AREA'E __ 125% 658 - 8o AREA ST SODX1258 - 1004dsq it Prckvenserforemain nchanged ADCLIFF AVE. & FAT

AREA T = 25 X_6.58 = __82259.11. NS QO X128 = 100.645q. 1. N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE
GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 1ST FLOOR = 1,478.27 sq. ft. AREA "K"= 1.25'X 6.58 8.22 sq. ft. /WIC O C - & )

Existing interior wall construction (wood studs
& gypsum board) are to remain unchanged

PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

SECTION: 4 BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
DRAWING:

GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 2ND FLOOR = 1,417.79 sq. ft.

— — — _—  Existing interior wall construction (wood studs

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR BOTH THE FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR COMBINED =
& gypsum board) are to be removed

FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA =1,512.09 sq. ft. FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA =1,512.09 sq. ft.
+ SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA = 1,407.42 sq. ft. + SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA = 1,407.42 sq. ft.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA =2,919.51 sq. ft. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA =2,919.51 sq. ft.

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA FOR BOTH THE FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR COMBINED =

Hatched areas indicate exisitng areas in the
Residence that are not part of this alteration

GROSS FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS

Maximum Permissible Gross Floor Area for this TONH Residential "B" Zoning District = 3,400.00 sq. ft.
3,400.00 (maximum permissible) - 2,919.51 (proposed) = UNDER by 480.49 sq. ft.; therefore okay

Maximum Permissible Gross Floor Area for this TONH Residential "B" Zoning District = 3,400.00 sq. ft.

3,400.00 (maximum permissible) - 2,919.51 (proposed) = UNDER by 480.49 sq. ft.; therefore okay New exterior wall construction with thermal

baftt insulation in the Family Room rear wall

PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF NEW SECOND FLOOR
PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (BOTH FLOORS)

1,407.42 SQ. FT.

1,612.02 SQ. FT.
2,919.51 SQ. FT.

% New Andersen Windows, 400 Series; see

Drawing A-1 for further information DRAWING:

| eD A
' | %z{\“/

New Kitchen Range Hood Exhaust Fan; cfm as

cfm ds per per manufacturer's requirements AW
manufacturer i v
O New recessed LED light fixture in the Living
N Room and the Kitchen, see Dwg. A-2 for

further information

COPYRIGHT 2024 () by James Thomas Martino, Architect, P.C.
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KEY NOTES

The existing floor plans indicated on this drawing have
been generated from drawings obtained from the
Town of North Hempstead Records Room.

This architect recommends to the contractor to field
verify all dimensions of the existing conditions of this
residence versus what is depicted on this drawing.

This Architect takes no responsibility as to the
accuracy of the drawings gleaned from the Town of
North Hempstead Records Room.

JAMES THOI\/I.AS MARTINO

AR C H I T E C T, P. C

75 Nassau Avenue
Manhasset, New York 11030
516 . 767 . 7888«FAX 516 .767 . 3986
Email: info@jtmarchitect.com www . jtmarchitect.com

All new general construction work under this
Application shall be performed in strict accordance
with the 2020 International Residential Code of New
York State.

: side Erogertx line All new plumbing work under this Application shall be
performed in strict accordance with the 2020 FILE DATE 0 By

International Plumbing Code of New York State.

S0 / / All new mechanical work under this Application shall
K(}’ / / 14-0" 4 g-g' be performed in strict accordance with the 2020
~ International Mechanical Code of New York State.

01.30.24 Issued to the TONH Building
| Department for initial fiing

02.26.24 Revised Average Front Yard
| Setback along Radcliff Ave.

/ / GENERAL NOTES

/ / B 1. All General Construction Work associated with this

/= / Town of North Hempstead Building Permit shall be
/ / performed in strict accordance with the 2020 Residential
/ / Code of New York State.

/ / BED ROOM BED ROOM . | .
2. All Plumbing Work associated with this Town of North
/ / Hempstead Plumbing Permit shall be performed in strict
accordance with the 2020 Plumbing Code of New York

/ /
/ / F\_l State.

/ / 3. All Electrical Work associated with this Town of North
/ / Hempstead Electrical Permit shall be performed in strict

/ / \ accordance with the National Electrical Code (NEC)
] - ﬂ —\] C & Latest Edition.

clos. 4, The General Contractor and each of his
Sub-Conftractors shall be duly licensed in the Town of

; / J North Hempstead to perform their specific scope of work.
7 !E'J T T T —

11-0"

11-0"

uauj|

@ / clos. clos. clos.

BATH © 5. The General Contractor and each of his
Sub-Conftractors shall be duly insured in accordance with
™ the Town of North Hempstead requirements.

NO. | DATE REVISIONS BY

;'.
/ / u
/ / I 1 .
° 6. The General Contfractor and each of his

/ / © © Sub-Conftractors shall call for progress inspections as

/ / required by the Town of North Hempstead and shall not

/ / proceed further until a Town of North Hempstead Building
/ / and Plumbing Inspector has authorized to do so.

[ 1]

/ / i , 7. The General Contractor's Electrical Sub-Contractor
= / KITCHEN R shall be responsible to call for the required roughing and
final Electrical Inspections and obtain an Underwriter's
/ / Electrical Certificate at the end of this project as required
/ / by the Town of North Hempstead.

4410

/ / 8. The General Contractor's Plumbing Sub-Contractor
LIVING ROOM ] s_holl be responsible fo c_oll for the required rogghing qnd

/ / final Plumbing Inspections and shall obtain a Final
/ / Plumbing Sign-off at the end of this project as required by
/ / = the Town of North Hempstead.

4

~
16-8"
~

/ / 9. The General Confroc‘rpr and eogh of .his

/ / DINING % Sub-C.on‘rroc’rors sholl.no’r QeV|oTe from. the information,

® materials, and design intent provided on these

/ / Construction Drawings without first obtaining permission
to do so from the Architect of Record.

/ / — existing brick masonry

chin ney; see drgwing 10. All materials used in this construction/alteration under
/ D-1, Demdlition Plan for this Town of North Hempstead Permit shall be new; no

. . used materials shall be accented.
/ / i R v |_ forther infdrmation

11. The General Contractor shall be responsible for
A protection of all new openings from wind borne debris in
/ / accordance with Chapter 43, Building Planning, Section
/ / R310 of the 2020 Residential Code of New York State.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERY ACT of 2007 -
OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS: Al drawings, plans,

sketches, models, renderings, specifications & other
documents, including those in electronic format (pdf), prepared
by JTMA are Instruments of Service & are the sole property of
the Architect. JTMA, as the author & owner of these
Instruments of Service holds all common law, statutory & other
rights including copyrights in the Instruments of Service.

/ / — 12. The new poured in place concrete footings shall be a
/ / 3 ATTACHED % minimum of 3,000 psi concrete; no exceptions.
/ / - GARAGE ©
/ / UTILITY 13. All new wood framing members shall be at a
/ / minimum Douglas Fir-Larch #2; no exceptions.

/ / o R CHKDBY: JTM. SCALE: AS NOTED

GRAPHIC LEGEND

Existing Exterior and/or Interior Wall
Construction to remain unchanged; refer to
floor plans for further information

/ / 26-8"
& / E\)( / FIRST FLOOR EXISTING PLAN

O' / scale: 1/4"=1-0"

PROJECT: PROPOSED
ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
ALTERATIONS TO THE

HANSON/ZILKA RESIDENCE

19 RADCLIFF AVENUE
N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE.
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

SECTION: 4  BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
DRAWING:

Existing Interior Wall Construction to be
removed; refer to floor plans for further
information

o’(f!;r

Existing Concrete Footings

e
Qr:
19-
19-

RN New 2" x 4" or 2" x 6" Wall Construction with
Sound Batt Insulation (optional); refer to
floor plans for further info.

~
OC / 8) / Existing Interior Swing Doors to be removed;
q& // 5 / refer to floor plans for further information
O

Existing Windows fo remain unchanged

g2
existing & propo@ed front yard

EXISTING
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

O / < / existing

/ e / . window schedule for further information
front property line
L J /_ L W W W W 3 W 3 3 W W 3 3 3 W W W W W 3 ] GED G

8 / Q ————1 New Windows; refer to floor plans and
-/

New Interior Doors as selected by owner,

FAIRFIELD AVENUE /. sizes as nofed

New Bathroom and/or Powder Room
Exhaust Fans, minimum 75 cfm

DRAWING:

New 4" x 6" Structural Wood Posts (min.) @
all framed openings, see Floor Plans

New Ground Fault interrupter Electrical
Outlet as required by NEC Code

COPYRIGHT 2024 () by James Thomas Martino, Architect, P.C.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DEMOLITION/REMOVAL WORK shall comply with the
2020 Residential Code of New York State.

2. NO DEMOLITION/REMOVAL WORK shall proceed until
such time as the Town of North Hempstead Building
Department has issued a Building Permit Permit.

3. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR (if other than
the General Contractor) certifies to the Owner that he is a
licensed Contractor in the State of New York, Nassau County
and as required by the Town of North Hempstead Building
Department

JAMES THOI\/I.AS MARTINO

AR C H I T E C T, P. C

75 Nassau Avenue

4. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR (if other than
the General Contractor) certifies to the Owner that he is fully

Manhasset,

New York 11030

516 .

767

. 7888«FAX 516 .

767

. 3986

insured as required by the Town of North Hempstead Building § Email: info@jtmarchitect.com www . jtmarchitect.com

_-_-*-didmm&e”"ne - GEEEEEEE—— I IS I GEEEEEEEEEEED GED IS GED CEEEESEEEED GED G G Department.
/ / 23-8' FILE DATE TO BY
/’ /’ 5. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR will first
familiarize himself with the intent of the Removal/Demoltion T
%00 / / 4 work prior to submitting a Bid. 01.30.24 ‘ Issued to the TONH.BU.”.dIng
& / 140 &8 _ Department for initial filing
/ / 6. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR will be
/ / responsible for removing all the existing interior partitions as ]
/ indicated on the First & Second Demolition Floor Plans. 02.26.24 Revised Average Front Yard
; l L l | . | Setback along Radcliff Ave
7 | e 7. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR will be S 9 :
/ / | responsible for removal of all rubbish and debris created by
/ / | his work and will properly and legally disposing of same off
/ / | the property.
/ / | . 8. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall verify
/ - // | : I that all utilites have been temporarily and legally
I disconnected.
/ / | )
/ / BED ROOM | BED ROOM Y e 9.The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR wil be
/ / | | [ - responsible for providing dust control as to mitigate and/or
/ = / | || stop any and all construction dust fromm encroaching onto
/ / | | " adjacent properties.
r
/ / 4/_\J | 10. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR is to inform
/ / | [ James Thomas Martino, Architect of any discrepancies
/ B / | between the field conditions and the dimensions indicated on
/ / | H these drawings prior to proceeding.
/ // :/r Y\IJ ______ _I:ﬂ:‘ 5 11.  The  DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR is
/ 7 ——T_——_——_— —| | responsible for temporary shoring and securing of existing
/ / = | | ' j . " areas that are to remain during his removal/demolition scope
/ clos. clos. clos. E | | clos. ' o,}. [ of work.
I _
/ i':l |:| IF:E E_ < LL~’ — | 12.  The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR s
=+ "-l'—l_—l'— © responsible for his own Site Safety during his scope of work.
/ | 511977, JBATH ®
/ / $4—| H 4_ _H:HF_N | 13. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR is J NO. | DATE REVISIONS BY
/ / _-BEI responsible  for caling for any Town of North
/ / l_ | I:I _|_ _N"_ Hen;psteadlnspeotions that may be required for his scope of
/ / l_E‘E work.
/ 2 | e Y P = o 14. Written dimensions shall take precedence over scaled
// // |_ _: I dimensions and detailed drawings over smaller scale drawings.
/ / e 1 15. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall be
responsible for bracing & protecting against wind & storm
/ // -I H damage, breakage, collapse, distortion and mis-alignment of all
r%r / | | KITCHEN | | & ) areas affected by this alteration.
/3 / : : | 3 16. The DEMOLITION/REMOVAL CONTRACTOR will be solely
/ / responsible for the restoration, replacement and / or repair of
/ / | | any and all areas that were damaged by his own work force and
/ / - 11 | I any of his Sub-Contractors during this construction.
/ / N —_] .
/ / NG RooM  LF==T =Tz === DEMOLITION KEY NOTES
/ /
/ / - y B
/ / | |
/ / | o,
/ / | |
/ / | DINING |
/ / K o
/ / N
// // I existing brick masonry
/ / K L’i chimney is|to be removed
/ H
/ / T L 1
/ / gl 7y I
/ / 77
/ / 22 ol
/ / I
/ / I INTELLECTUAL PROPERY ACT of 2007 -
; ; ATTACHED I_|‘-| ) OWNERSHIP OF DOQUMENTS. AII dlrawmgs, plans,
GARAGE l " 2 sketches, models, renderings, specifications & other
// / UTILITY | | documents, including those in electronic format (pdf), prepared
/ / | | by JTMA are Instruments of Service & are the sole property of
" the Architect. JTMA, as the author & owner of these
/ / L) i
/ / | Instruments of Service holds all common law, statutory & other
/ / | :| rights including copyrights in the Instruments of Service.
iy |
/ / g
] — — — — ] .
/ / DRAWNBY: JRD. DATE: 10.07.23
/ /
/ / 19-8" _ \ " CHKID BY JTM SCALE AS NOTED
/ / 4 5-11%
/ / .
/ / 26-8" <
- R O PROJECT:
& / &/ FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN 2 PROPOSED
scale: 1/4"=1-0" (-
/ g// 5 ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
S~ y—
) O 5 ALTERATIONS TO THE
“© N0}
o/ % Bg
5/ o 58 HANSON/ZILKA RESIDENCE
BN / =
Q
“’C\ / o8 19 RADCLIFF AVENUE
Q / ®) N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE.
t"; // £ PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050
%]
g) / & SECTION: 4 BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
S/ DRAWING:
o> /
o /
<
s / FIRST FLOOR
&S / DEMOLITION PLAN
%) /
/ front property line

FAIRFIELD AVENUE = DRAVING:
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side property line
D P CGEEEEEEEEEEED G GEEEEEEEEEEEED P GEEEEEEEEEEED P GBEEEEEEEEED GEP GEEEEEEEEEEEEED aEn -%- YT -_-_-_-_w_(y-_-_-_-
7 7
. / / i
L%? // 6-10¢ // 5lor 121§ 13-9' 1-8'
7 7 !
/ i |
- L0 e O
// D /// : D
/ |
/ / .
- - ' - - A 1 AN
exwhnjforlglnol : existing original ) [ — i
concrete foundation concrete foundation / .\ - =
wall é footing fo wall & footing to new 8" poured concre:re '9 ®
rembin remain foundation wall on new 12" x
/ 24" poured concrete footing
/ dowel in, new concrete foundation
wall & footing into existing concrete NEW BASEMENT FOR
¥ / foundati Il & foofi ith #4
< // O e S g o || MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT N
new 8" poured concrete 7 new 4" thick poured concrete ?Zw &
foundation wall on new 12" x : floor slab with 6x6-10x10 i
24" poured concrete foofing w.w.f. on vapor barrier on
clean compacted fill
new 8" poured concrete ,"
foundation wall on new 12" x .
24" poured concrete footing D' 5
dowel in, new concrete foundation e ®
wall & footing into existing concrete U
foundation wall & footing with #4 -
rebars @ 16" oc
EXISTING ORIGINAL - : —
RESIDENCE CONCRETE : i
FLOOR SLAB TO REMAIN B ;-
S NEW 8" poured concrete
T foundation wall on 12" x 24"
/ poured concrete footing
//
dowel in, new concrete foundation
/ //_ wall & footing into existing concrete
/ e foundation wall & footing with #4
// /’ rebars @ 16" oc
/ / ¥ F
/ / I Q o
/ / H : S 0
/ / ¥ k -
/ / i 3
/ I / I
Y 1 g
/ / i 5
/ / L] & existing original existing original > 9
/ / concrete foundation concrete foundation
/ / wall & footing to wall & footing to 2
/ / remain remain ‘E
// 2 Y \Z 3
/ / N £
/ / =
/ / B
/ /
/ / dowel in, new concrete
/ / EXISTING ORIGINAL  foundation wall & foofing .
/ /% RESIDENCE CONCRETE  info exising conerefe [T
- oundation wall & footing
/ / FLOOR SLAB TO REMAIN ™ Gt "4 4 rebars @ 16" oc
/ / 4 existing original existing original D
/ / concrete foundation concrete foundation =
/ / wall & footing to wall & footing to = °
// // % remain remain X
/ / N/ N/ i f @
/ /
/ /
/ /
// // —_ e
/ /
// // O 32104 ©
< X O O
Sy S > PROPOSED BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN | >
©) ©)
O / L/ £ SCALE: 1/4'= 10" 2
Y &, I8 PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF NEW SECOND FLOOR = 1,407.42SQ.FT. |
Q/ g / 58 PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR = 1,512.09 SQ.FT. ¢ S
Q X/ S TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (BOTH FLOORS) =2,919.51 SQ. FT. S
o/ s/ = 3
O/ & e e
N < = =
! o/ %) k%)
S/ o/ ) 3
O / A
ol S /
O / o
O
O/ </
O =/
g/
Oy Nely |

FAIRFIELD AVENUE

JAMES THOI\/I.AS MARTINO

A R C H I T E C T,

75 Nassau Avenue
Manhasset, New York 11030
516 .767 . 7888«FAX 516 . 767 . 3986
Email: info@jtmarchitect.com www . jtmarchitect.com

P. C.

FILE DATE T0 BY

01.30.24 Issued to the TONH Building

Department for initial filing

02.26.24 Revised Average Front Yard

Setback along Radcliff Ave.

NO. | DATE REVISIONS BY

INTELLECTUAL PROPERY ACT of 2007 -
OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS: Al drawings, plans,

sketches, models, renderings, specifications & other
documents, including those in electronic format (pdf), prepared
by JTMA are Instruments of Service & are the sole property of
the Architect. JTMA, as the author & owner of these
Instruments of Service holds all common law, statutory & other
rights including copyrights in the Instruments of Service.

DATE: 10.07.23

SCALE: AS NOTED

PROJECT:

PROPOSED
ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
ALTERATIONS TO THE

HANSON/ZILKA RESIDENCE

19 RADCLIFF AVENUE
N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE.
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

SECTION: 4  BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
DRAWING:

PROPOSED
NEW BASEMENT/
FOUNDATION PLAN

DRAWING:
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JAMES THOI\/I.AS MARTINO

A R C H I T E C T, P. C.
side property line side property line 75 Nassau Avenue
_-_-_p*- - CGEEEEE——— P GEEEEEEEEED P GEEEEEEEEED P GEEEEEEEEED G GEEEEEEEEED G GEEEEEEEEEED G EEEEEEENNNNND  GED - casssssss—— e, —— - eEEEEsE——" ) GEEEEEEEEES GS) GEEEEEEEEED GE) GEEEEEEEEEED GE) GEEEEEEEEEEED (R CEEEEEEIEEEED GED  CEE— Manhasset, New York 11030
/ / / / 516 .767 . 7888«FAX 516 .767 .3986
R / / : 7 / / 24-0f Email: info@jtmarchitect.com www . jtmarchitect.com
xR / ! o / /
S // | . I / ) e-ed g-108 10101 | . FILE DATE TO BY
/ T Q / O
/ I Va7 i i / " 01.30.24 | Issued to the TONH Building
7 wdoa \// I 0 0 — | Department for initial fiing
7 : 7 139" 13 / \ o - / ) 1210 20 5-0
/ fﬁéé?é”fe | fatsceenn // " fopr el v 022624 | Revised A Front Yard
/ 7 i | 0. evised Average rront yar
/ / ! 1 & // " | E a C | Setback along Radcliff Ave,
/ 7 ! - o . .
/ // i @ / @ hus_pcnd's . ? showarstall
/ N : : N walk-in closet eo S
// LIVING ROOM : : /=\ /=\ /=\ // o / 4'1"x 8'10" ? %
/ 140235 | - / / MASTER o s
/ / } / / BEDROOM — = MASTER
/ I DINING ROOM ] s 120" x 16'6" .
/ H / __:_:_____ T T T Ty 110 ] I T ‘?lfo q z / = / cathedral ceilin BATHROOM ?I‘OO
13'4"x 11'9 Q e] &
/ / | / / . 120" % 10'4"
/ // @ i i \_/ \_/ \_/ B / / :::¥ros’red gloss=== cathedral ceiling
Glass Enclosed Front / - @ N — = = Roof over a / pocket drs 6 z |
Porch Vestibule / | : Glass Enclosed7\ / wife's E
80" x 3'3" ) \ l— 3 Ves’ribule/ // 1'8"x 50" dresser wolk—inglo;et =
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g - | N e e I 1 x: | /e |/ N
o ; T ' TN T T T T 1 ) !
i e H:> i { // / & 7114
/ I KITCHEN ol | /
& X oo |
BN N NN N I et . / = X n
5 — :_ —: %I : N i 2'¢" x 5'0" desk N NO. DATE REVISIONS BY
- r; <§ i FOYER i () i_ _____ _i i i / ii pair of 24" wide, frosted
® 4" 0" I A -0 - 40 ’
o /6'7 = : 12'4"x 100 : . 4¢ x 10 : : : iy / 30 2-STORY 0 glass french doors
// = ) /—g—coo’r closet under ! kifchenisland : ! T // FOYER FI_—Il—’gE—A—NI—),—S———W
= I I stairs herell I I I I I _ | S
/ - § ! <<> i i | e | / M = MOME OFFICE | -
H | | w | |
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/ = I < () | | |© |
/ g ?ndﬂoor | | : : /
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/ foberemoved I sota/be 3-9% |- I 4o 210 S / / Bl == i il
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// / g (forrsrrgrRAo(?clnE e) SSE /'Il 7 [ [ MUDROOM — : r
/ / T o 1 1® S L |71 x9om [——7"— / 1 _ INTELLECTUAL PROPERY ACT of 2007 -
/ / S, g / z | OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS: Al drawings, plans,
// / ATHROO ods | | / _ o ) sketches, models, renderings,  specifications & other
/ / N\ 8'0'x 57" ¢ ROOFED OVER 3 / 2 g 7’? documents, including those in electronic format (pdf), prepared
/ / al i | REAR PORCH | // = = B = = ? by JTMA are Instruments of Service & are the sole property of
/ AT - the Architect. JTMA, as the author & owner of these
// / 1 [ : — T | \ \ ﬁ / @ _\—I @ - @ \—I_ @ Instruments of Service holds all common law, statutory & other
/ / l — / i rights including copyrights in the Instruments of Service.
// / 12-0' 8-0" 713 4-0" / 1379 L 20" — 13-79
/ .
/ / DATE 10.07.23
/ 07.
/ /
/ / s2-108 0-10% SCALE:
/ e e 5 S AS NOTED
& / O O 6 6 .
G/ > PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN z > PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN > ROKCT 532089
Q / o A = 1 O o TR o -
K £ SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0 = £ SCALE: 1/4'=1-0 = PROJECT PROPOSED
o / 1S} - O O .
gy Iy PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF NEW SECOND FLOOR = 1,407.42 5Q. FT. 2 1'% PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF NEW SECOND FLOOR = 1,407.425Q.FT. | © ADDITIONS & INTERIOR
2! = ! a0 T 0
§ / 29 PgOPOéE'?DSSRF?gS OSSUQERE (FB%?LAF%SRF;NLARGED FIRST FLOOR ;;‘52? gg- E ©0 / ®Q  PROPOSED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR = 1,512.09 5Q. FT. @& ALTERATIONS TO THE
= TOTAL GR AREA =2, . . FT. = / = — =
o o g TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (BOTH FLOORS) =2,919.51 SQ. FT. Q
s/ o3 o3 / o5 o3 HANSON/ZILKA RESIDENCE
L 2 2 / g 2
O / % % / = = 19 RADCLIFF AVENUE
) // x 5 / 5 q% N/W/C OF RADCLIFF AVE. & FAIRFIELD AVE.
S / // PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050
D // / SECTION: 4 BLOCK: 11 LOT: 64
/ / DRAWING:
/
/ PROPOSED
_-_-_b_-wnﬁ_-_-_-_-_-_-_- / C— front property line c—— FIRST&SECOND

FAIRFIELD AVENUE FAIRFIELD AVENUE

DRAWING:
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GENERAL NOTES

L ALL WOoRK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NEW INTERNATIONAL BUILDING

CCDE, ENERGY CODE AND ALL RULES AND

REGULATIONS OF LoCcAalL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTICON,
INCLUDING THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE NATIONAL FIRE CODE AND
ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE OCCUFPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK AND VERIFY THESE DOCUMENTS AND

BE RESPONSIBLE

FOR ALL MEASUREMENTS, DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE A
SUBMISSION COF BID. A SUBMISSION OF BID SHALL IMPLY
CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE COF THE DRAWNGS AND THE EXISTING

CONDITIONS.

3. COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION WILL SIGNIFY THAT THE
CONTRACTOR AND TRADE CONTRACTOR WILL HOLD THE ARCHITECT
HARMLESS FOR ANT AND AlLL ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND PERSCNAL

LIABILITY.

4. THESE DRAUINGS ARE INTENDED TO CONVETYT THE OVERALL DESIGN
INTENT AND GENERAL SCOFPE OF WORK. ALL CONNECTIONS,
ASSEMBLIES AND DETAILS REQUIRED TO CARRTY OUT THIS DESIGN
INTENT ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

5 ALL CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AlA
AT "GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT" eHALL BE
INCORFPORATED INTO THESE SFPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL BE BINDING

TO THE CONTRACT AS IF WRITTEN HEREIN.

e. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED
UNDERWRITER'S CERTIFICATES, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCT,
AND/OR COMPLETION FOR ALL WORK INDICATED FROM ANY

AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

T IF, IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, A CONDITION EXISTS WHICH
DISAGREES WITH THAT AS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL STOF WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY. SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE AND
CONTINUE TO WORK, HE SHALL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND

LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWNGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SUPERSEDE SCALED

DIMENSIONS.

2. DURING THE COURSES OF CONSTRUCTION, IF MODIFICATION TO THE
DESIGN OCCUR AS A RESULT OF EXISTING CONDITIONS, REQUEST OF
THE OWNER, DESIGNER, ETC., THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TWO
WRITTEN COFPIES OF A CHANGE ORDER WITH THE AMENDED PRICE
IMMEDIATELY. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CONTINUE WITH ANY
CHANGES UNTIL HE RECEIVES WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE

OUNER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND MATCH ALL FINISHES AFFECTED BY

CONSTRUCTION.

I ALL MATERIALS USED ARE TO BE PERMANENT. MATERIALS TO BE

USED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PREMISES
SHALL BE NEW AND UNUSED.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THE WORK OF EACH TRADE
AND THE ENTIRE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD CF ONE
TEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE OUNER.

12. CONTRACTOR TO SUFPFPLY TO OUNER IN WRITING A WAIVER OF ALL
LIENS FOR HIMSELF AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS AT TIME OF FINAL

FPAYTMENT.

4. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL BROOM CLEAN
ALL AFFECTED AREAS AND CART AWAYT ALL DEBRIS,

15, STRUCTURAL LUMBER: SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
FB =

= =

6. CONCRETE: SHALL BE F'C =

1202 PSI

Tew oo DOUGLAS FIR CONSTRUCTION GRADE |

302 PS| @ 28 DAYS

ASTM C33 TYP.

EXTG 2" MAX. $AND FILLED JOINTS

EXTG CAMBRIDGE PAVERS HEAVT
VEHICULAR PAVERS (ASTM CI272-TTPE F)
COLCR TO EE DETERMINED BY OUNER. TYP.

EXTG 2" MAX. COMPACTED SAND
BEDDING COURSE ASTM C33 TYP.

EXTG CRUSHED GRAVEL 3' TOP SIZE
5% COMPACTED ASTM D 2342, 8" MIN.
VEHICULAR BASE REQUIRED. TYF.

EXTG CAMBRIDGE PAVER
HEAVT VEHICULAR PAVERS
FOR EDGE OF DRIVEWAY TYP.

EXTG 6" DEEFP POURE
CONCRETE BASE FOR
PERIMETER PAVERS TTF.

EXTG PERVIOUS DRIVEUAY TYP -

AVERAGE F.Y. SETBACKS

e AL L L

§ ORI VU | S

7. STRUCTURAL STEEL: ASTM AZ& - FY = 36 KS| SEE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION ON SHEET A-2 FOR MORE DETAIL

18. FOOTINGS: SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SCIL WITHIN BEARING

SECTION:
BLOC

Q
o~

SECTION: &
BLOCK: 5l

—~ EXTG SECTION * DRIVEWAY (PERVIOUS)

C- SCALE:

172" =

CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF.

12. DRTYWALL: ALL DRYWALL PRODUCTS, INCLUDING GTPSUM BOARD,
STUDS, SCREW, JOINT COMPOUND, TAPES AND TRIM SHALL BE US.
GTYFPSUM CO., OR AFPPROVED EQUAL. ALl JOINTS SHALL RECEIVE 2 A
COATS OF JOINT TREATMENT. SAND FINAL COAT TO A UNIFORM =
SMOOTH SURFACE. ALL WALLS, CEILINGS AND INTERIOR OF CLOSETS (
TO BE TAPED AND SFPACKLED 2 COATS, READY FOR FPAINT. ALL
GYFPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 1/2" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

20. ELECTRICAL: ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE BOARD OF FIRE
UNDERWRITERS APPROVED AND TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF
FIXTURES AND SPECIFICATIONS AS INDICATED. LIGHT FIXTURES TO

BE SUPFPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR EXCERPT WHERE
NOTED. GFl OUTLETS REQUIRED AT ALL WET AREAS, EXTERIOR AND
STORAGE AREAS. INSTALL ALL QUTLETS AS PER CODE. ALL WORK TO
DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW YORK STATE CODE

BY DULY LICENSED ELECTRICIANS. ALL NEW SWITCHES AND CUTLETS
TO BE LEVITION, DECOR WHITE, SUPFPLIED AND INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR, OUTLETS AND SWITCHES TO BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR, CONTRACTOR TO DO ALL HOOK-UPS AS REQUIRED FOR

]\_@H

EXTG BRICK BOARDER

ON DRY PACK CONCRETE BASE

OR POURED CONCRETE TYP.
/fNELU B" SAND BASE TTP.

EXTG CAMBRIDGE

PAVER MATERIAL ON
SAND TYF.

EXTG PERVIOUS PATIO TYP.

EXTG SUBGRADE EARTH TYP.

A

[/11

[ (11 ¥ 1/1

5B

(B

H

EXTG SECTION @ PATIO (PERVIOUS)

| SCALE:

KITCHEN,
INLET
e DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS D.W. EXTG LiGHT
FINAL CONCRETE SLAB
AT BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR &
CELLLAR STAIR MIN. & gLSDR35 Q=CxIx(Axcuin) — —EXTG RAILING MIN. 32" TO
—~ 1 cu. ft. in inches / MAX. 36" HIGH
\\\ EXTG EXTERIOR 100 x 25' x 51 saft - 1062 cu. it 7 P -EXTG % REBAR 036" OC.
B CELLAR STAIRS 12 ' o e, / ﬁgﬁlétﬁxﬁﬂﬂﬁ AT
. i o] 2 [Amount of Water to be Retained = 1062 cuft. | | ATTROX GRADE B D’
| $ o EXTG &" POURED CONCRETE
smeenve | L5500 WALL ON EXTG 8"Xl6"
-t uty | } E POURED CONCRETE
e e o L . i ‘ g (1) 2'-6" Diameter By 4-0" Height = 1256 cu. ft. per ring st L R J:f: | FOOTINGS TYP.
L 3 ﬁg_?_ f;gi'gg TO MAX. 36" HIGH [ 5?@352;&26 -8 FRSL
LGN 1L Total Rings Combined: =12.56 cu. ft.
orgnsd B [ Fin . EXTG POURED CONCREFE HEm”
e i = 12.56 cu. ft. ) 10.62 cu. ft. Required OK STERS. TREADS AND RISERS \l L
NS PROVIDE *4 REBARS IN , e
' TREADS HORIZ. AND VERT. e =
§ = 2'-" DIAMETER o 3 " 1l
) (PETQET%%'TO“’K ) NOTE' N _ EXTG 24" KEY TTP.
INTC VIRG RAT. 4 a8 -
EF BANE AN GRAVEL ALL TREADS SHALL BE NOT LESS + RERARLCON.
" THAN 9" INCHES AND ALL RISER
COLLAR MATERIAL HEIGHTS SHALL BE NOT MORE B o o s
! ! 1 X1G 2'-6" DIAM, X 4'-0"
* NotEs UNDERLYING SAND AND GRAVEL STRATA TriNBar” INHES CEPER HIGH DRYWELL

I
2.

2.

COLLAR 1S REQUIRED FOR FULL DEPTH OF ALL PROPOSED DRYUWELLS.

THE MATERIAL USED FOR COLLARING SHALL BE COMPRISED OF TYFE 2,
I" SIZE GRAVEL OR BROKEN STONE.

THE BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 25% MAXIMUM DENSITT AT THE
OFTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT, AS DETERMINED BY ASTHM DIB5T.

WRAR ALL DRYWELL RINGS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, ADVANCED DRAINAGE
SYSTEMS INC.. MODEL NO. 1220, OR AFPPROVED EQUAL.

COVER & DRYWELL MUST WITHSTAND H2@ LOADING.

CONTRACTOR MUST KEEF DIGGING UNTIL GOOD SAND/BANKRUN S UNCOVERED

12" = I'-@"

(1

SECTION 21115 OF THE 2020
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW
TORK STATE.

EXTG EXTERIOR CELLAR STAIR SECTION

C

SCALE: /4" = |'-@"
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FENCE (MAINTAIN)

SITE AND ZONING DATA 5 BANK STREET, PORT WASHINGTON N.Y.Iobo
SECTION 5
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: BLOCK Bl RAI ] I 1 A RE ID EI ] E
NOTE: CONSTRUCTION NOTE: CONSTRUCTION NOTE: CONSTRUCTION
COMPLIES WITH THE COMPLIES WITH THE COMPLIES WITH THE LOT(S) 51
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL INTERNATIONAL EXISTING INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CODE FOR ONE AND TWO  BUILDING CODE 2015 CONSERVATION 2015 ZONE DESCRIPTION RESIDENCE C EXISTING 5 B AN [< S TREET
EAMILY DUELLINGS 2015 LOT AREA 4634172 SF. OR 106 ACRE ’
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: CODE
NUITE: NOTE: CONSTRUCTION NOTE: CONSTRUCTION ZONING REQUIRED
'ég;iﬁg:iﬁﬂg‘* COMPLIES WITH THE COMPLIES WITH THE PROPOSED SECTION
INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS  INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY i . B i i )
=B 0D 5000 SF. 463472 SF. EXTG. -
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: MINIMUM LOT AREA . ' 1@-41
N—OTE' CONSTRUCTION NOTE: CONSTRUCTION NOTE: CONSTRUCTION MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 42 D 5759 EXTG. T@-47. SITE PLAN \ SCALE: ':20' SCALE: |' = 200"
: CCIPLES - THIEE COMPLIES WITH THE LOT COVERAGE 35% 33% EXTG 10-48
COMPLIES WITH THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE Basthpgroial) . pit: 3 = — 7
INTERNATIONAL PLIMBING o 205 I L I Rt TR (MLAINTAR ExlG Focr EXTG ENTIRE HATCHED AREA INDICATES
CODE 2015 S 2005 o EXTG 18T FLR = 154584 SF. 10-49 LINES AT BOTH SECOND > T e
MAXIMUM FAR. 50% EXTG CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVED
STRUCTURAL LOAD CALCULATIONS TOTAL = 221232 SF. AREA OF EXTG PAVERS (CATHEDRAL CEILING)
] ON SAND (PERVIOUS)
UPLIFT FOUNDATION/ FOOTING W%% A NN~ (MAINTAIN) BA ==l EXTG &' HIGH VINYL FENCE (MAINTAIN)
20 PSF X 10’ = 200 PSF DL - 600 PSF MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 25" 136' EXTG. 0-50A N 10°30° 66’ Al ¥ RARCE S RORLARD) OF THE FRENT
ROOF ATTIC 7 A VAT R A A e V\,__\ _ L iimy— : : s - - PN BLDG LINE
S EEmes U T TOTAL BEARING LOAD 1@-50C - _ 2
LL= 95 PSF X 10" = 950 PSF AVE. FRONT YARD SETBACK 200 44'-1 3 136' EXTG. or 13'-1" & AN E7E Ve el e alone | ;7 Fe CoNC. &5 -
DL-15PSFX10' =150 PSF  LL = 1350 PSF PACHIDRECTON. | e m ] PP VARIANCE b [P Eeas R xia || ez Mor ) ok pvie ae [P Y
WALL DL = 850 PSF MEJSDEE ek | P42 AGGREGATE oo 14 ;’s . ;;T;-/ 5o _g“f 1L oy T e ] S AN AN L 5
DL = 80 PSF 2200 PSF 52' SIDE YARD ' L T ' | SRR Y e EX3e sy g =
FLOOR 25% 2721' AGG. EXTG. EXTG &' HIGH VINTL T . FE EXTGEY. - 2= EXTG &' HiGH VINYL | B
LL =40 PSF X 10’ = 400 PSF THERFORE MIN. 15 TON SOILL FENCE ¢ GATE (MANTEINL{_[[oa-oae " - (1. 5 FENCE ¢ GATE (MANTAR) J
DL =10 PSF X 10’ = 100 PSF CAPACITY ACCEFTABLE (VARNCE) - & [ vwdrenee b el 13 Hre o (VARIANCE) %
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK B-@" HOUSE 11.3' EXTG. 1@-52 0 © kit OoN >
E1 8l ; UNEQ —EXTG &' HIGH VINTL W
5 Yo g exe G (8 21 FENCE ¢ GATE (MANTANEG
PARKING ™MiIN. 2 2 SPACES EXTG 1@-52. 5 * ' GRASS L3 m (ABUTS BUSINESS) - o
< oo A i < oy
CLIMACTIC AND GEOGRAPHICAL e e o e o f = e s
DESIGN CHITER'A - = ,/H@E h [T C D) N ARE OF EXTG CONCRETE CELLAR
AREA OF EXTG A/C UNIT=—{ R C-1/ — TTARS MAINTAN)
EAVE HEIGHT 22'-@" 18'-8 " 10-526 (MAINTAIN) EX‘EWSY | L[ N
GROUND SNOW LOAD--—- 20 PsF | TERMITE —- MODERATE TO HEAVY P o~ - < \//—"\v/'—"\v ,—-\v/'_"'\v..—-. M — EXTGOY. {1 193 - (
\ : emnm ] @ ) e aneane e BN 1 AREA OF EXTG CELLAR 13T FLOOR AND
WIND SPEED --—- 10 MPH|DECAY -—-  SLIGHT TO MDERATE FRONT YARD PAVING 55% 5432% OK 1@-525 wl e EXTG 3 W ng;-& & L1930 N IND FOORS (MAINTAIN)
AREA OF EXTG PAVERSE{{[f3}2). MASoNRy """ | over AN Y
SEISMIC DESIGN ~ B FLOOD HAZARD-—-  ID# 361630 NON FLOOD ON SAND (PERVIOUS)  &| [ 12 -1ainnhiiief | | [7Ege 5= 5. AREA OF EXTG PRE-FABRICATE
REAR YARD PAVING 4% 1% oK 12-525 (MAINTAIN w7 . PLASTIC NON PERMANENT SHED
WEATHER NDEX ~ -— SEVERE|WINTERDESIGNTEMP. — 1 - Rl REMOVED
FENCE @-1002A e g A 0.7'W B
FROST LINE DEPTH -— 3 FEET |ICE SHELLD —  YES CONCRETE WALL/W i
RN Y4%D 4 |Bx1a o & e mom R | BRI
SIDE YARD 5' _ |EXIG SIDE &'ABUTS BUSINESS oK NON PERMANENT SLED 2y’ : Y
. . S 10°30 W .59
\ REAR TARD & EXTG REAR & oK (MAINTAIN)
EXTG &' HIGH VINTL

AVERAGE F.Y. CALCULATIONS

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

S e ——a—— = =S

EXTG. LOT AREA - 463472 of i\

5 BANK STREET
PORT WASHINGTON NY 11252

BLOCK

LOT

29

221

5]

49

5 51
B 53
B 132/54
B 133

EXTG. RESIDENCE = 135698 sf i
EXTG PORCH - 175 ¢ D aone
AVERAGE FY. EXTG BRICK PATIOS = 0 sf 7 LIl
N/A COMMERCIAL EXTG BRICK DRIVEWAY = 0 sf o
N/A COMMERCIAL (E:JI?PBETREII&‘;VS?LKWAYS - 0 of ' 9]0
SUBJECT PROPERTY 153198 sf
-3 4 LOT COVERAGE
N/A CHURCH 153198 / 4,63472 = 33.05% OK
16'-0"

REAR YARD LOT COV. MAX. 407

-+

88'-3 1" /2 = 44-1 3"

GROSS FLOOR AREA

EXTG. REAR LOT AREA - 686 gf e [ L
EXTG PATIO - osf _ |
EXTG COVERED PATIO - 17 - g
EXTG WALKWAY - osf

117 of

LOT COVERAGE
117 / 686 =

71 oK

EXTG ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES WITH

230 FELT, 2" PLYWOOD CDXx
SHEATHING WITH ICE SHIELD ON
EXTG 2"X10" RR# 16" OC. AND R-30

EXTG GUTTERS AND LEADERS TYP.

BATT INSULATION TYP

EXTG 2"x8" @ l&" OC. FLOOR
JOISTS TYP. @ THE REST OF

THE SECOND FLOOR
EXTG VYNAL SIDING W/ 2 OWENS

CORNING INSULATION BOARD R-36
W/ TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ON 2"x4"
WooD STUDS @ le" OC. W/ 3
PLYWOOD SHEATHING AND R-15
BATT INSULATION TYP.

EXTG 2"x8" @ l&" OC. FLOOR

EXTG CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT TYP.

\

JOISTS W/ R-25 BATT
INSULATION TYP.

7~ BASIC SECTION

C-

SCALE:

ve" = 1'-@"

THESE PLANS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CONDITIONS AND
MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
FIT AND QUANTITY OF WORK.
NO ALLOWANCES SHALL BE
MADE IN BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR
OR NEGLECT ON HIS PART.

No. REVISION DATE
per plans
1 examiners 12.22.23
comments
on (8.3123)
per plans
2 exan?iners 2224
comments
on (15.23)
per plans
3 exanfin s |3:20.24
comments
on (2.22.24)
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QW i FE
OO |E0OwL
0
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© O 0 o
o | Z &
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<
.. i = %
SRR EE
[} w o =

"a" (2 STORY OPEN SPACE) 133' X14.2' X 2 = 37772sf
c "b” (MAIN DWELLING) 12 X174 - 247088 /FRONT YARD PAVING MAX. 557 272¢t  36st 175¢f 9|°3='
d "¢’ (MAIN DWELLING) 13.0' X 30.7' = 3991sf 3 i i
| . =  903sf .
‘e 'd (MAIN DWELLING) 126’ X 319’ = 40194 sf EATG, FHONT LOT AfEA "
'e’ (MAIN DWELLING) 96 X125 - 120ef < EXTGDRVWAY = 272¢f |
EXTG WALK =  36sf 2!
FIRST FLOOR TOTAL 1546848 ) y— s boe L g | r
-
* (MANDWELLNG) 142 174 - 24708 of ok i |
f | ‘g (MANDWELLING) 130 X 1671 - 2003sf )LOT COVERAGE ==
h | 'h (MANDWELLING) 130 X 46 . gosst \483/903- 547 OK
’ T (MAIN DWELLING) 55 X146 = 803 sf
ROOF JlL
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 227232 NOTE: PrpE—— —
ALL FIXTURES TO BE ROCF PR T
— MANTINED r — T T _2' BATHROOM
Q@WM ' 3||| 34\ 2|\ BIII\ ?I
3 AV MRV,
- | ' o N
: ' 157 Y? _ ‘ \
: No errors,jomigSionsyor oversigh theparERr
% EXTG GAS RISEH DIAGHAM 2ND FL of the Pid.r!| E)‘J:E.I-i :b‘ shatftTe lease4e design
3 NOTE: professipha}fajsaicyt. g“éjorpi?’ﬁer ofkhe?"
: 2ND FL ALL FIXTURES TOBE  responsibilfty To comply With ail toe Co.
2 o e BXIG EXIE | e e et o oo
* 314" LAINDRY ~ BATHROOM .4 il other applicable|TapEnani L ERAIRES O BE
3 NOTE: i ffha | STier applica i PaRERene S
ALL FIXTURES ToleE e e it i v
R MAINTINED " [ =x1G EXIG EXTG. |EXIG.
6T FL STOvE s I i T FL | |ackne I
4“
172" 3/4" NAVIEN
METER LCO%I HCB-240/I12H ezl
33}
NOTE: NAYIEN
ALL FIXTURES TOBE  |eAS CELLAR __\
STREET MAINTINED BOILER 04/4,’112024
CELLAR S eerEe \ 4! " HOUSE
TRES

Mineola, New York 11501

EDWARD PAUL BUTT
Architect, AIA

499 Jericho Turnpike Suite 100

(516)625-6625

DRAWING NO.:
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2-]"22”

=L
12 -74

ExXIG MASONRY KNEE WALLS

EXTG MASONRY KNEE WALLS

EXTG GRASS EXTG GRASS
P
Q)
—EXTG 6"%6" EXTG &"X6" X EXTG 6"%6" EXTG 6"%6"
EXTG &' POURED CONCRETE POST POST POST POST
FOUNDATION WALL ON 2"XI6"
CONCRETE FOOT 36" BELOW GRADE ‘ -
3@‘-8%“ : uﬂg ‘éggﬁﬁﬁsﬁ CHERETE PLATROSI o EXTG. (2) 2'XI0" DROPPED BEAM > 5@‘-8%” EXTG. (2) 2"XI0" DROPPED BEAM T
@)_ F)? L) T)?
Om ol i SR
e
UNEXCAVATED = s =i : =i
Sl EXTG of EXTG PORCH of& EXTG a4 o i 76
TSTEEL B LA bl ol TSTEEL BOLLARD » : %
_ — __ i o | = T 7 o 7 lelzm 1 7 —I—1—
W s TS . II-g" { CUMNET ]3 Rl — S NE
L : T | % u I
% 5 - e S I y - “/vs)r{rm 5 EXTG SPLIT UNIT
< ATpp— j EXTG GAS METER SR _ : / R— EXTG GAS METER o
: | a —_ N L, = 1= gl
: Sl 11’, : EXTERIOR X Exiz ELECTRIC : EXTERIOR 1-6 73 ;
; ’ 5 FIREPLACE ON WALL | _—EXTG STEPS WITH EXTG L]
. ' : HANDRAIL B 7]
o EXTG F ' \ gx;? %F’:WT UNIT g T TN G ExTG. 2'%8" C.J. a OPEN TO BELOW BATH corre: ST
- | STORAGE = N i YSTE 7 : 516’ oC 16" OF. — I ) =il s 16" OC
" i CL EXTG 245041 DEEPS / I ¥ f EXTG 6"X6" - Ll i 216" OC. ' 3 ;ILLF;E S EXTG :
REBAR EACH DIRECTION ‘ EXTG LIVING S < F1G BELOW = 4 1P A EXTG OAK FLQOR ™
EXTG el - I ROOM o |/ EgEexe 8| EXTGDNNG = T G oo G
UNEXCAVATED EXTG. 2'%8" F.J. CATHEDRAL EXTG OAK FLOOR 5 9 EXTG OAK FLOOR D CATHEDRAL CATHEDRAL
— C & EXTG DN CEILING [ CEILING
EXTG. 2'%8" FJ. 8-0" HT WALL BELOW _ X 190" HT 0'-6" HT
s 16" OC. Sl FINISHED ™ i o - RalGkeD FINISHED 1-6" FINISHED
BOILER ON . 1-9" AFF. ( gg%f&” UNIT RAILNGS AND T
WALL 4 ZONES _ P i i
oA IONE EXTG 24"X24"X[2" DEEP A~ EXTG STEPS WITH h EXTG 6'%6" FPOSTS 36" HIGH EXTG
5 ‘ = ) 8Ty
= CONCRETE F1G W/ (2) % \ - I HANDRAIL @ POSTTOREST N | £33 oe" W E——— HALL S ] 2 ) I
8 |\ REBAR EACH DIRECTION : = "> e FTG BELOW POST TO REST 1 EXTG OAK FLOOR =+ - il
EXTG 3'-9)" > ON FOUND. = 4p
. 2 X D
STORAGE = = EXTG -1 WALL BELOW I o o . i
CL - o @ B CL. - BN U | EXTG o
1 & I I S N ,:( EXTG. (3)13"% 1 3 DEOP\BEAM L | ‘ D CL.
°g ] e — . : ¥ ] [
" > - | o — N e RN REF. WIS EXTG. 2'XI0" RR. b v
.{4 | EXTGFINISHED e I sl ol s v =i | Gl *eeSqa N
s CELLAR EXTG. 2'x8" C.J. T ' ) EXTG. 2'XI0" RR.
T 7 e e la OF EXTG 103" i : BEDROOM EXTG STEPS WITH o 616" OC. |
PAGTLETLOR % i BATH EXTG T = 58" HANDRAIL \( - L S
- CLEXJZHT ) EXTG TILE o o C KITCHEN ;N/%’ J{ <ol | S EXTG OAK FLOOR ' x e le" OC.
2 G Ren FLOOR LA 5 = B ! =
9 6'-8" AFF. LAUND = —_— iXTG TILE FLOOR o o © CATHEDRAL ( : > EXTG L
_ m / Ei(;?g CX8 C.J. EXTG D LU * _ CE”_ ING P lu BEDHOOM
- L - e i®s - || <t i 1l r
gl y gl D - ( CLG. HGHT. e R & ® 2 -g bt | “Ex1G sPLIT INTEXTE OAK FLOOR 2
1 q it | I i~ 8-1" AFF. gl I I P & PINSHED EXTG SPLIT N N EXTG
EXTG. 2'X8" F.. Jo b — —f — —\Eﬁ}i o = E = DN SYSTEM % CLG. HGHT.
96" OC. 1= A= T-1" AFF,
— EXTG. (3)1 3'X 11 3" DROP BEAM =Y ?Qé’s”ﬁ?ﬁ NRY =
- s - . -95"
EXT l, I/ -0 EXTG 6"%6" - HANDRAIL " . L 13'-35 -
UNEXCAVATED e ( e ey 0 pard =0 POST TO REST ONG : 7 7
/ SYSTEM % X eibbared g s mli
EXTG. 2'x8" F.J. ( =3 WALL BELOW 2R e EXTG 6"X6" 50 | 40" g
416" OC. o e iz ‘ POST TO REST ON % , — ‘ ;
: k EXTG. 2'X8" C.J. 5% S . o NBETION EXTG EXTG
: Tt ag, nx [N WALL BELOW '
: — CL. MREY CL.
S EXTG FAMILY £ 7 — EXTE (3) | X n)é BROP BEAM : m —
= ROOM = EXTG EXTG.2'X0" RR| | al )
EXTG TILE FLOOR CL : 416" 08,
CLG. HGHT. ;
1-0" AFF.
- EXTG. 2'XI0" RR. ; _ .
5'-5 e EXTG. 2X10) RR EXTG 20| RR.
% el O, i 4 6100,
12" B _ _
== Il e e | V4 B
(Y]
EXTG EXTG i
i UNEXCAVATED o BEDROOM _ .
19'-4 12'-4 —I=r OKYLIGHT 4
EXTG. 2'%8" F.J EXTG OAK FLOOR & | il
0 &' 0 = SKYLIGHT EXTG @ o
C. u CATHEDRAL = I
Nt it | B A CEILING
i . il e
; h 7197 EXTG 4'X6"
o
L a POST
. & X EXTG SPLIT UNIT
(3] #
b 2 EXTGPATIO | & KS*STE” :
= W/ ROOF OVER S
X _d lﬁ 5 I X
2'-92" 1< EXTG 6"X6" T gig
4 il 4
& POST 1
n n ai = §
CETE F e PELRER EXTG. 2'XI0" RR. & ExT. %0 RR. | | = EXTG, 21X2" RR EXTG. 2'XI2" RR.
CONCEETE FOOT\NG% P’HN 36“ a Ib” OC '_T a IE?“ OC a _'T a Iéu OC- 8 Ib” OC
H‘ X1G 6"%6" B
. POST \ “4 EXTG 6'X6"
S —E/_E LA e . |
- W x|
el C”'Mﬁg ; EXTG CHIMNEY /
No errors, omissions, or oversight on the part
EXTG CELLAR PLAN EXTG FIRST FLOOR PLAN EXTG SECOND FLOOR PLAN
m m m professional, applicant, and/or owner of the
responsibility to comply with all the
w SCALE: /4" =1'-@" A-1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@" W SCALE: 1/4"=1-@" reqiireme*wlté of the NYS Building C:ode
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: ZONQ@ITEws of the Town of North Hempstead,

_EGEND

EXTG 2"%4" STUD WALLS @ 16" OC. TYP. AND R-15 BATT INSULATION

WITH §' GYP. BOARD INTERIOR TYP.

EXTG 2"Xe" NON BEARING STUD WALLS 2 lo" OC. WITH 12" CDX

PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING, TYVEK HOUSE WRAP, VINTL SIDING

EXTG. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

EXTG 2"x4" STUD WALLS @ 16" OC. TYP. AND R-15 BATT INSULATION
WITH 172" CDX PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING, TYVEK HOUSE WRAP,

VINTL SIDING AND §

GYP. BOARD INTERIOR TYP.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ON ALL CORNERS OF THE

BUILDING (BETWEEN FLOORS) SIMPSCON STRONG TIES

CORNER HOLDOUN CONNECTIONS USE SIMPSON HDU W/ 5/8"

THREADED RODS

NOTE:

NOTE: CONTRACTOR 15 NOT USE PRESSURE

TREATED POST ANTWHERE. PRESSURE

TREATED |9 UNACCEPTABLE .

NOTE:

NOTE: PROVIDE SIMPSON H2

STRAPPINGS ON ALL RAFTER,

BEAMS AND JOISTS

NOTE: FOR ALL NEW HEADER

NOTE: FOR ALL STEEL COLUMNS

SIZES AND OPENINGS SEE SHEET

TO HAVE %“ TOP AND BOTTOM

A-| COVER SHEETS GENERAL

PLATES TO COVER THE SIZE COF

NOTES TYP.

BEAMS DESCRIBED IN THE PLANS

P =

NOTE
ALL NEW STEEL COLUMN
POST MUST REST ON NEW OR
EXTG FOUNDATIONS BELOU

NOTE:

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
SOLID BRIDGING AS REQ. N ALL
FLOOR JOISTS TYP.

NOTE:

ALL TREADS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN @
INCHES AND ALL RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE NOT
MORE THAN & 1" INCHES A% PER SECTION 31115
OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW TORK
STATE.

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 4"Xe" WOCD POSTS

(DBL. JACK STUDS) BETWEEN ALL WINDOWS AND

DOORS W/ HEADERS ACROSS TYP. ON ALL

WINDOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

AND MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL CONFORM TO
SECTION 31@ THROUGH 2115 OF THE 2020

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

NOTE: PLUMBING COMPLY WITH

SECTION R3@1 OF THE 222

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW TORK

STATE

NOTE:
NOTE: BATHROCM ROOM TO
HAVE MARBLE SADDLE

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NEW
FASCIA BOARDS, RACER BOARDS, TRIMS ETC. AS
REQUIRED. MIN. OF ONE COAT OF PRIMER BOTH SIDES TO
ALL WOODS PRIOR TO CAPPING OF ANT ALUMINUM.

NOTE:

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PRCOVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NEW
ALUMINUM CAPPING AS REQUIRED THR-OUT ALL
WINDOWS, DOORS, FASCIAS, RAKERS, TRIM WORK ETC.
AND CAULK AROUND ALL vOIDS EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER AS REQUIRED.

NOTE:
WNDOWS TO BE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL

LOCATIONS WHERE SILLS
THAT ARE 18" OR LESS TO THE FLOOR

GUARD OPENING LIMITATIONS. ANY
OPENING SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF
A SPHERE 4" OR MORE IN D[AMETEREQ
PER SECTION R312 OF THE 2020

and &Y. GEREL 2RRIIE3RIRUSPEES and standards
of purnissickiorsbavingauthority over the work.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

"

THESE PLANS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CONDITIONS AND
MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
FIT AND QUANTITY OF WORK.
NO ALLOWANCES SHALL BE
MADE IN BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR
OR NEGLECT ON HIS PART.

No. REVISION DATE
|
1 gfgrﬁ:gfs 12.22.23
comments
on (8.3123)
]
2 gfgnﬁ;:grss 2224
comments
on (15.23)
]
3 gfgnﬁggfs 3.20.24
comments
on (2.22.24)
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RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

NOTE:

NOTE: ALL GLASS SHOUER

ENCLOSURE DOORS AND GLASS

NOTE:

SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 3lle, AND 2111

SURRCUND. GLAZING MUST BE

THROUGH 21183 CF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE

TEMPERED GLASS TTP.

NOTE:

NOTE: GYPSUM COMPLY WITH SECTIPN

DISARPRBVEDR - Make corrections
as noted and resubmit

NOTE:
NoTE: PROVEE Y- Raguseo

R12235 OF THE 2220 RESIDENTIAL

FIRST FLOOR FANET9 2024

CCODE OF NEW YORK STATE

WALLS TYP.

(ZONING*A}ZLWF@WNW@@ BECOMPLIANCE

Wy

J

Mineola, New York 11501

EDWARD PAUL BUTT
Architect, AIA

499 Jericho Turnpike Suite 100

(516)625-6625

DRAWING NO.:
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"

THESE PLANS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CONDITIONS AND
MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
FIT AND QUANTITY OF WORK.
NO ALLOWANCES SHALL BE
MADE IN BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR
OR NEGLECT ON HIS PART.

No. REVISION DATE
per plans
1 examiners 12.22.23
comments
on (8.3123)
per plans
2 exan?iners 2224
comments
on (15.23)
per plans
3 exanfin s |3:20.24
comments
on (2.22.24)
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' EXTG CHIMNEY g? EXTG CHIMNEY EXTG CHIMNEY %{3‘
:6:? f I Bg - A i\
S e e e iy o S EXTG ASPHALT ‘_;_
i . % CTT et ROCF SHINGLES Z
In: EXTG. RIDGE LINE e P e
— p! D I o i ! -
i e
& el EXTG GUTTERS AND
EXTG ASPHALT EXTG ASPHALT L LEADERS
ﬂ ROOF SHINGLES ROCF SHINGLES EXT 7
SRTLIGHT EXTG. VINTL SIDING
EXTG GUTTERS AND EXTG GUTTERS AND N\ AND TRIM
LEADERS LEADERS
7
EXTG ASPHALT ExTG CHIMNET
ExTG. ND.CLG.| 2 EXTG. CASEMENT / ROOF SHINGLES NOT IN USE g,
- AND TRIM 5 : '
5 Z EXTG. VINTL SIDNG——
e b = AND TRIM - EXTG
S 3 - ] SKYLIGHT
- q EXTG ASPHALT w EXTG ASPHALT , T EXT ExXT ——
R ROOF SHINGLES 3 ROOF SHINGLES -
< (|
[S]) %)
" 09 = \
° EXTG. ND. FUR | £ G "
B e LINE ol m . w |
9 . L —— —— =
il s 'LT
<L [EXTG. 18T CLG. LINE pu S j i
- jé_'l v | ’\2
® | N S EXTG LIGHT . =
x T ;;T:ii JoE 1 EXTG. WOOD RAILINGS -
= z ‘ AND POSTS TYP. 3
X I DOOR AND FRAME / i a e =
EXTG_ EXTG
l I o ol '
il = @ /
EXTG. 15T FLOOR LINE 1= = 1 !
N ] GRADE i
N As : \, EXTG. CASEMENT
8 WNDOWS TYP
GRADE ——— EXTG MASONRY EXTG &' POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL EXTG MASONRY
2 e STEPS WITH ON 8"X16" CONCRETE FOOT 36" BELOW GRADE STEPS WITH
® LA HANDRAILS WITH 4' POURED CONCRETE PLATFORM AND HANDRAILS
© BRICK FINISH
_EXTG. CELLAR FLOOR LINE m m
A-2 SCALE: /4= -@" A-2 SCALE: 1/4"=1-@"
3 % s
1y - o
g B EXTG CHIMNEY o EXTG CHIMNEY ) EXTG CHIMNEY %
ff‘ == o 3 sy S
{g; e %‘ T 0
& =ies o b EXTG. RIDGE LINE EXTG FRESH pl
@ femame —— 12 AIR VENT Z
e EXTG ASPHALT — T & e
¥ / ROOF SHINGLES —_— B EXTG CHIMNEY = N
EXTG GUTTERS AND : NOT IN USE -
LEADERS 5
EXTG. CASEMENT
WINDOWS TYP
/Exm CHIMNEY < <
NOT IN USE EXTG. VINTL SIDING B
P D T ™ | EXTG. ND. CLG. LINE
EXTG ASPHALT \\
ROCF SHINGLES \ \ A
x 2% EXT EXT EXT a
,jﬁ,?N
\ = = EXTG. IND. FLOOR LINE
]
| 7 i
a EXTG. 18T CLG. LN
= — i =
Ei o |
¥ _t i
© o R g
I 5
@ T in}
= EXTG . EXTG. WOOD RAILINGS 7
- AND POSTS TYP. -
EXT EXT EXTG ) ) EXT EXT
= k IR
Lo » i i EXTG
:';j{ Eer [ - N EXTG. BT FLOOR LN | | ||| )
i 15 HQI k| 2
S \ ol \\ Ik R T '_:.‘_N
L N = 8 B - 3‘-2”—;@1 [NO errors, omissions, or oversight on the part
- = L 3 2u e e . ; . e 3 2
_ EXTG LIGHT L ] p e i of the_agj. %_]Exarm.‘.bms&. C,,L ?lca,g thedegign
EXTG MASONRY STEPS EXTG. WOOD RAILINGS EIXTURE F professiohal, applicant, and/or owner of the
UP DUE TO GRADE AND POSTS TYP. 1 H ey MASONRYT © responsibility to comply with all the
e EXTG CONCRETE =t 7%&5%0%'5&@ STEPS WITH L requirements of the NYS Building Code,
2" : HANDRAILS Zoning Laws of the Town of North Hempstead,
CELLAR STAIRS St FRAME , ,
TE ‘ EXTG 4" METAL and all other applicable codes and standards
i / DRAIN _ [EXTG. CELLAR FLOOR LINE \ of jurisdictions having authority over the work. /

(3

NORTH ELEVATION

A-2

SCALE: l/4"=]"-@"

(1

EAST ELEVATION

A-2

SCALE:

I/4"=1"-

@H

i

(ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE

DISAPPROVED - Make corrections
as noted and resubmit

Anthony Raguseo
04/11/2024
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Mineola, New York 11501

EDWARD PAUL BUTT
Architect, AIA

499 Jericho Turnpike Suite 100

(516)625-6625
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(1

CELLAR FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A-3

SCALE:

4'=1'-@"

o= i RN
= ,P | If*
| |

EXTG 9PLIT UNIT
SYSTEM #3

BATHROOM FANS \\r

VENT DIRECTLY TO
THE OUTSIDE

L DRYER FAN VENT ﬁ

DIRECTLY TO THE

.k
OUTSIDE S, B B T | T

l

\ | A
SR

77\ FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A-3 SCALE: 1/4"=1-@"

N EXTG HIGH HATS
‘W FLUSH MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE GFI EXTG GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
- EXTG WALL SCONCE % EXTG DUPLEX OUTLET
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73 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED Cﬁ_lmiﬁﬂmi%a release the design

preressonal, applicant, and/or owner of the

A-3 SCALE: /4" =] -@"

responsibility to comply with all the
requirements of the NYS Building Code,
Zoning Laws of the Town of North Hempstead,
and all other applicable codes and standards

THESE PLANS ARE AN
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND
ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ARCHITECT. INFRINGEMENTS
WILL BE PROSECUTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CONDITIONS AND
MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD
FIT AND QUANTITY OF WORK.
NO ALLOWANCES SHALL BE
MADE IN BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ANY ERROR
OR NEGLECT ON HIS PART.
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\ of jurisdictions having authority over the work. /
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(ZONING / TOWN CODE COMPLIANCE
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DISAPPROVED - Make corrections
as noted and resubmit

Anthony Raguseo
04/11/2024

J

Mineola, New York 11501

EDWARD PAUL BUTT
Architect, AIA

499 Jericho Turnpike Suite 100

(516)625-6625
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GENERAL NOTES

PLOT PLAN SCALED

SCALE: 1"=10"-0"

33. ALL NEW MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MFGS. LATEST SPEC'S
AND WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS

34. G.C. SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY WORK WHICH HE EXPECTS ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION BEYOND THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OWNER. FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH AUTHORIZATION SHALL
INVALIDATE ANY CLAIMS FOR EXTRA COMPENSATION.

DETAILS
1. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS (A1 A GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION (DOCUMENT
ALA. A201), IN ADDITION TO ANY WRITTEN AGREENENTS BETWEEN CLIENTIOWNER AND ARCHITECT, ARE
HEREBY MADE AN ADMINISTRATIVE PART OF THESE DRAWINGS, AS IF HEREIN WRITTEN IN FULL.
2. ALL DESIGNSIDRAWINGS ARE PENDING APPROVAL OF ALL CONGERNED GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES. NO
WORK TO BEGIN UNTIL ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR DELAYS IN APPROVALS BY THE ABOVE-MENTIONED AUTHORITIES, 3. 6.C. ALONG WITH HIS SUB - CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE CHASE, SLOTS , RECESSES , OPENINGS INWALLS , FLOORS
3. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOGAL CODES, ORDINANGES, RULES AND CEILINGS  AND PARTITIONS AND OTHER STRUCTURAL PARTS NECESSARY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK REQUIRIG SAVE AC
REGULATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ARRANGING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND ’ ' | o | |
INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (C.0.), IF APPLICABLE. 36. THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE AND COORDINATE ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING FOR SERVICES AS CALLED FOR ON BAVEMENT
4. NO CHANGES OR SUBSTITUTIONS TO PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHOUT WRITTEN MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. G.C. SHALL ALSO FURNISH ALL WALL AND / OR CEILING ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED. ! THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE

APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. 37. THE G.C. SHALL FURNISH, CONSTRUCT , AND MAINTAIN A FULL HIEGHT DUSTPROOF BARRIER BETWEEN DEMOLITION AND WALKWAY | BASE MOLDING CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL
5. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE AND VERIFY AL DIMENSIONS CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONAL SPACE UNTIL PROJECT IS COMPLETED. EXISTING FLOORING TO BE PROVIDED WITH MASONITE FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE W/ O I e O HODS
AND CONDITIONS AND SHALL BE LIABLE FOR THE SAME. FLOOR PANELS FOR EXISTING FLOOR PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION. OWNER DEVIATIONS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES
6. IF DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION A CONDITION EXISTS WHICH DISAGREES WITH THAT AS INDICATED EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUGTION OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY
ON THESE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. SHOULD HE FAIL TO FOLLOW PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN
THIS PROCEDURE AND CONTINUE WITH THE WORK, HE SHALL ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY s o oaae O WORK FOR
7. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND LARGER SCALE DETALLS CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DETAILSIDRAWINGS. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY
8. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQURENENTS FOR ACCESSIBILITY R o s FALURE OF
FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED OR AS REQUIRED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
(ANS) ANDIOR THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT (ADA). DOCUMENTS. ALWAYS USE DIMENSIONS
9. ALLWORK PERFORMED TO COMPANY WITH ANY APPLICABLE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES. B o S AR E N s TO BE
10. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATELY BRACING AND PROTECTING ALL WORK DURING ARCHITECTURAL & EXPEDITING
CONSTRUCTION AGAINST DAMAGE, BREAKAGE, COLLAPSE, DISTORTION AND MISALIGNMENT ACCORDING TO SERVICES AND ITS
APPLICABLE CODES, STANDARDS AND GOOD PRACTICE. PRINCIPAL/EMPLOYEES WERE NOT
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT, CAP AND RE-ROUTE ANY EXISTING WATER, SANITARY OR UTILITY LINES IN e
AREA OF NEW FOUNDATION AND SHALL USE HAND EXCAVATION IN AREAS OF SUSPECTED UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND SERVICES. IF ANY LINES ARE BROKEN OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR AND SYMBOLS PLAN SYMBOL
REPLACE SAME AT HIS OWN EXPENSE AND ARRANGE FOR PROPER INSPECTION OF HIS WORK. | { | 1 HR-RATED PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)

DESIGNS

ARCHITECTURAL &
DESIGN SERVICES

g

UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE

2 x4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE
PLATE

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD
EACH SIDE

16 DOLPHIN GREEN, F1J
PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050
T: 516-582-7314
E: SCALEDDESIGNSLLC@GMAIL.COM

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"
an o.c

SS

/ONING

2 KENT ROAD

INFORMATION

__|

SECTION VIEW

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
#2 1 STORY

2 STORY FRAME !
1 FAMILY RESIDENCE W/
DOCTORS OFFICE
INTERIOR RENOVATION
ONLY. NO CHANGE TO
BULK.

SECTION:8  B:294 LOT:20 ZONING DISTRICT: R-B LOT AREA =5,012.65 SF

T e T e e T T A e T e e e ) ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
! J WALLBOARD OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE

SCOPE OF WORK
APPLICATION TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FINISHED CELLAR ASSOCIATED WITH DOCTOR'S OFFICE ON FIRST FLOOR AND MAIN RESIDENCE. NO CHANGE TO USE, EGRESS, OR
OCCUPANCY.

DRAWING INDEX

NOTES, PLOT PLAN, PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS, DETAILS, AND PLANS
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN AND SECOND FLOOR PLAN

APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO EACH SIDE OF 2 x 4 WOOD STUDS 16"
O0.C W/ 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 8"
O.C. VERTICAL JOINTS AND 12" O.C AT
FLOOR AND CEILING TRACKS AND
INTERMEDIATE STUDS.

JOINT STAGGERED 24" ON EACH SIDE
AND ON OPPOSITE SIDES.
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REVISION:

SUPERVISION.
AWATERTIGHT ASSEMBLY. ALL FLASHING TO BE 16 OUNCE COPPER SHEETING AND EXTEND AT LEAST 8" DETECTOR, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR HARD
ABOVE INTERSECTING SURFACES. WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED.
13 MATCH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AS THEY RELATE TO FINISHES, LIGHTING, COURSING, DIMENSIONS, HEIGHT, MECHANICAL VENT 50 CFM MIN OR AS '
ALIGNMENT. ETC. MOVE AND RE-LOCATE ANY PARTITIONS, WIRING, PLUMBING AND DUCTWWORK THAT MAY NOTED ONPLANS
BE CONCEALED IN WALLS OR CEILINGS BEING REVISED. TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECTS. .
14, PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED FOR FRAMING OF NEW AND EXISTING AREAS. INSTALL
AND REMOVE (AFTER COMPLETION) ALL TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, HEADERS AND DUST SCREENS TO |
ADEQUATELY SUSTAIN ALL LOADS AND PROTECT EXISTING WORK FROM DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING T~ EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED EXISTING 1 HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN ,
DUST, .
15. THE ENTIRE PREMISES, INSIDE AND OUT, SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL DEBRIS AND EXCESS MATERIALS, TO EXISTING NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN 1
THE SATISFACTION OF THE CLIENTIOWNER, INCLUDING LABELS AND PROTECTIVE COATINGS ON ALL MATERIALS,
16, REQUEST FOR FINAL PAYMENT HUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH AWAVER OF LEENS, sionEp BY ALL su<onracTors | PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM \
AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS, IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

{7, ALL STAIRS TO BE PROVIDED WITH HANDRAILS AS REQUIRED PER CODE. ALL STAIR COMPONENTS TO BE PER M - € PSN |
CODE AS REQUIRED. o" VENT STACK . —-
18, ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND 4" SOIL STACK 50.00

RETAINED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION
12. FLASH, CAULK AND SEAL ALL JUNCTIONS OF NEW AND EXISTING ROOFS, WALLS AND PENETRATIONS, TO FORM NEW YORK CITY APPROVED TYPE SMOKE A EXISTING FOOR [ ] | ———
i AC. SCALE: 1"=1-0

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
MAINTAIN EXISTING FINISHED CELLAR
W/ THREE-PIECE BATHROOM. NO
CHANGE TO USE, EGRESS, OR

' OCCUPANCY.

>

\

\ VOID FOR EXISTING

MECH. EQUIPMENT

EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS

WALKWAY

PROJECT INFORMATION:
2 KENT ROAD

NEW HYDE PARK
NY, 11040

2" TYPE X GYP BOARD

METAL FURRING STRIP W/
U-CHANNEL CONNECTED
TO STUD WALL

STATE BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS. FINAL CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL MUST BE PRESENTED TO
OWNER/CLIENT PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

19. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS IN "WET" AREAS TO BE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER (G.F.I.) TYPE.

20. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY SUPERVISION OR MANAGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
OR ADMINISTRATION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, INCLUDING BIDDING PROCEDURES, UNLESS MUTUALLY
AGREED TO BY CLIENT/OWNER AND ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

21. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR C
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S
SCHEDULES OR FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE
ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER OR CHARGE OF ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR,
SUBCONTRACTORS, OR THEIR AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES, OR OF ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING PORTIONS
OF THE WORK.

22. THE ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE AUTHORITY TO REJECT WORK WHICH DOES NOT CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS AND WILL HAVE AUTHORITY TO REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INSPECTION OR TESTING OF THE WORK
WHENEVER, IN THE ARCHITECT'S REASONABLE OPINION, IT IS NECESSARY OR ADVISABLE FOR THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT'S DECISION ON MATTERS
RELATING TO AESTHETIC EFFECT SHALL BE FINAL.

23. THE ARCHITECT AND ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DISCOVERY,
PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL OR DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
INANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LEAD, ASBESTOS, ASBESTOS PRODUCTS, O % O
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL (PCB), OR OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES. EXISTING 24" x / A

24. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR PRE-EXISTING VIOLATIONS, CODE/ZONING DEFICIENCIES
AND/OR NON-CONFORMING USAGES.
25. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR INFORMATION IN PROPERTY SURVEYS AS PROVIDED BY

EXIST. LAUNDRY AREA MAINTAIN EXIST. BATHROOM

MIN. 68"

EXIST.
o SHOWER

EXIST. EXIST

. EXIST. EXIST.
WASHER SLOP SINK LAV. W.C.

EXISTING
MECHANICAL ROOM

11/2" ‘2" 11/2"

< v
1 HR-RATED MECHANICAL ROOM CEILING
t2 ) ] SCALE: 1" = 10"
Vam—

HOUSE TRAP
4" @ HCI SANITARY TO SEWER

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN ' scALE: I= 10

11/2"

SECTION: 08 BLOCK: 294

LOT: 20 ZONE: R-B

CELLAR

DRAWING TITLE:

NOTES, PLOT PLAN,
PLUMBING RISER
DIAGRAMS, DETAILS, AND
PLANS

—
2"lf

11/2"

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN  scaLE: = 10"

24" [ 24 DOB APPROVAL:

31" WINDOW
STUDY

9|_2||
91_2u

E.P.JE.P.

E.P.|E.P.
71
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MAINTAIN FINISHED CELLAR
CEILING HEIGHT = 7'-0"
C.H. TO VENT = 6'-4"
COOKING AND SLEEPING
PROHIBITED
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DRAWN BY:
JBS

CHKD. BY:

145

141_5u

MECH.
ROOM

MECH.

ROOM | J

T T /f: |

1,300 Im X 4 LIGHT FIXTURES= 5,200
113 SF

=46fc

1 9|_3u

AR
HANDLER AR =

1 9|_3n

HANDLER

AIR CALCULATION

CLIENTIOWNER OR ANY OTHER TESTS, INSPECTIONS OR REPORTS REQUIRED BY THE ARCHITECT. THE
INSPECTIONS OR REPORTS, 0 0
26. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE AVAILABILITY OF ON-SITE TEMPORARY POWER.
AS PER NYS R303.1
POWER, INCLUDING THE USE OF GENERATORS, RECTIFIERS AND ALL OTHER NECESSARY EQUIPMENT AS — — — — STUDY ROOM (113.00 §F)
REQURED. , ™ > . i
T oL | cLoentisTries TlcL-DENTIST FiLES = . LIGHT ig‘; gi Em ;;8 gg ngg L‘g ggmm
WATER-RESISTANT TYPE GYPSUM BOARD. — T\ vV VAV VAV a ' |
28. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AS CALLED FOR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL N\ © 0 0 0 © A cewne @ Tvek LGHT %305 (%) T168F DOESNOT CONPLY
KIND OF MATERIAL, SIZE OF MEMBERS , DETAILS OF PIECES WORKED OUT IN DUE REFERENCE OF THEIR POSITTION CEILING HEIGHT = 7-0" . 0P 6| i 3 -~
FRAMING OPENINGS , REINFORCEMENTS AND METHODS OF CONNECTIONS. (G.C. SHALL SUBMIT ONE REPRODUCIBLE N\ CH.TO VENT = 64" - S r —
(1) 27 WATT BULB= 1,300 Im
DATADIRECTLY TO ARCHITECT, SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL FLOOR TILES, CARPET ETC. ,AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. g A—
THE REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT, AND i CELNG 6 PE
MECH. 8 CM.D,
COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND SPEC'S NOR DEPARTING THEREFROM. THE G.C. REMAINS Q £ -
RESPONSIBLE FOR DETAILS ACCURACY AND COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES, = - < EGEND
ROOM
AR ] O  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE 2102
OF THE OWNER OR ANY OF 'S SUBSIDIARIES TO MAKE ANY CHANGE FROM THAT IS INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT AR HANDLER SCALE.
DOCUMENTS WITHOUT SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER IN WRITING. HAELER - -
MATERIALS , AND APPLIANCES FOR THE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR
THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS, THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND BID DOCUMENTS
NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS AS N..C. THE PREPARATION OF THESE SURFACES MUST BE COORDINATED ANDIN
COOPERATION WITH THE INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS AND OWNERS,
CONNECTION OF TEMPORARY SERVICES AS REQUIRED WILL BE THE G.C.S RESPONSIBLLTY.
3. AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DAY TO DAY CLEANING AND

ARCHITECT SHALL BE ENTITLED TO RELY UPON THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF SAID SURVEYS, TESTS,
IF SAID POWER IS UNAVAILABLE CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT HIS OR HER OWN EXPENSE ARRANGE FOR TEMPORARY I I FINISHED CELLAR AREA= 990.00 SF
A
é» 24 5 R ad REQUIRED PROPOSED
27. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WALLS/CEILINGS IN WET AREAS USING GYPSUM WALL BOARD ARE TO HAVE Cb || CL-DENTISTFILES  J|CL-DENTISTFLES™ 1/ AR
4; FIRE RATED FINISHED CELLAR (440 SF)
INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO HOLLOW METAL DOORS , FRAMES, ETC. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE THE FINISHED CELLAR y I XGYPBD) | — I AR 1760SF(4%) 359SF DOESNOT COMPLY
Z Z ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING CALC.
PAPER SEPIA AND TWO BLUEPRINTS OF EACH DRAWING AND (6 ) COPIES OF MANUFACTURERS CATALOGUES AND - — 240" - Bige o5 0
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS , MARKINGS OR COMMENTS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING THE G.C. FROM : : ~XGYPED) - o . EH
ROOM = —= D. R /) 1,300 Im X 18 LIGHT FIXTURES= 23,400 AR
B/ wecH  © - ® oS "o AN | JfgoB NO.:
29, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE OR CAUSE TO BE MADE , OR PERMIT A SUBCONTRACTOR OR LOCAL REP. ‘ AN
30. THIS CONTRACT SHALL INCLUDE EXCEPT AS HEREINAFTER SPECIFIED AS NOT INCLUDED, ALL LABOR,
THIS INCLUDES THE PREPARATION OF SURFACES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ITEMS NOT IN THIS CONTRACT , BUT AS
31, G.C. SHALL SCHEDULE WORK SO AS NOT TO INTERUPT THE FACILITIES OPERATIONS DURING BUSINESS HOURS
DISPOSAL OF WASTES OCCURED BY DEMOLITION AND INSTALLATION OF WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
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FINISHED CELLAR= 3,080.00 CF

3,080 CF X .35 (AIR CHANGE PER HR. AS PER R305.1)
=1,078 CF PER HR /60 = 18 CF PER MIN

FINISHED CELLAR=<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>